

**Court No. - 16**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 1698 of 1998

**Appellant :-** Sri Mohd. Islam And Others

**Respondent :-** Abdul Hasin And Others

**Counsel for Appellant :-** M. Islam

**Counsel for Respondent :-** M.A.Qadeer, Amar Nath Tiwari, Dhiraj Srivastava, Samim Ahmad, Shamim Ahmad, Virendra Kumar

**Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi, J.**

Sri M. Islam, learned counsel for the appellants is reported to be dead.

Let notice be issued to the appellants to engage another counsel.

List on the date fixed in the notice.

**Order Date :-** 3.4.2019

Noman