

Court No. - 48

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 1698 of 1998

Appellant :- Sri Mohd. Islam And Others

Respondent :- Abdul Hasin And Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Ahmad Saeed, M. Asif, Vineet Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Amar Nath Tiwari, Dhiraj Srivastava, Shamim Ahmad, Vineet Kumar Singh, Virendra Kumar

Hon'ble Vipin Chandra Dixit, J.

1. List has been revised.
2. No one is present on behalf of appellants to press this appeal.
3. This appeal is pending since 1998.
4. It appears that appellants are not interested to pursue this appeal.
5. The second appeal is dismissed for non prosecution.
6. This order has been passed in presence of Sri Vineet Kumar Singh, learned counsel for respondents.

Order Date :- 28.4.2025

PS