



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL No. - 1698 of 1998**

Sri Mohd. Islam And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Abdul Hasin And Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ahmad Saeed, Azim Ahmad Kazmi, M. Asif, M. Islam, Vineet Kumar Singh  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : ., Amar Nath Tiwari, Dhiraj Srivastava, M. Islam, Shamim Ahmad, Vineet Kumar Singh, Virendra Kumar

---

**Court No. - 35**

**HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.**

Sri Azim Ahmad Kazmi, counsel for the appellants seeks further time to get ready with the matter.

As prayed, **list after two weeks.**

**(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)**

**January 12, 2026**  
Arun K. Singh